o

1 38550/

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

1 38550/

/home/us024474/newdes i gn

|

|

PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME:. RECEFTACLE —1 L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED :

NUMBER - JSED aal MACHINE GUARD A - s
FETAINING MP TERM PNIMER TERM PN SUMITOMO TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS Z BENCH MODEL K MECH FRE FEED O

Eggggg _; i ;ééigg_; PLATE (REF)| (REFD 1572185 1410-0085 _|prp e e o = BENCH MODEL G oo ont ron i

385500 —3 A 2E 45001 A | 045 + 002 [1.14 +0.05mm] 15 ReF | REF | REF [ — B 222894-8 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 % :

@A = o JorD Rek | REF | REF [ — B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 | :

G <ol e ol s e e

1572186 /1B0-00B3 |

0 NOT USED REF |REF |REF | — | & 4556801 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE e ‘

BRET  (REF) L o or BYNNTaE REF [REF [REF[ - | B 240629~ 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D

ReF | REF | REF [ — A 2406322 SCReW, ADJ FEED ROD B4 |

AMP-0-LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .080 [2.03mm] 3 18 REF REF REF| - | 8 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 w

INSUL | .150 [3.81mm] 0 .082 REF |REF |REF | - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52 1

WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :

. 201 NONE .o1b 405-3040 4o8b3/-1 | L2V 32 REF | REF | REF | A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50 |

129 ReF | REF | REF [ — C 4542201 CAF, RAM 59 :

128 ReF | REF | REF [ — D 4544851 HOUSTNG 58 :

- 127 57 |
g . Z z - C 3-354779-5 PIN, WIRE DISC C.31800A | 126 | ] ] - B 4585372 PAWL, FEED S5b :
S | 1 T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 ReF | REF | REF [ — B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
; | 1 T - A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 ReF | REF | REF [ — B 914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54— :
5 | 1 T - - 4088040 oF APPL INST 408-8040 123 ReF | REF | REF [ — B Y0547 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
= 12/ ReF | REF | REF [ — A 4506792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
o REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 ] ] ] - A EY0V53-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
2 REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6b PIN, DOWEL (. 187x1.25) HOUSING 119 ] - - - B EY0B0OZ-B CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49 :
Z REF | REF | REF | - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(g.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B EY0BOZ-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 45 :
. | | T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B Y0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1T 5/8 29T | 47 |
= REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE [ 116 W 1 ] - B 459456-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B :
REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EI0TYT - PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] | ] - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

REF | REF | REF | - A S-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%.500ADJ ROD | 113 ] ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

112 ] ] ] - A EY0T 241 WASHER, RKAM 4. :

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 5 TRIPPER | 111 ] ] ] - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(Z/T1BxT1.00)] 47 :

REF | REF | REF | - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (#5/18)SCREW ADJ| 110 ] [ ] - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40 |

109 ] ] ] - A EY0T /701 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39 :

| 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 5> HOLDDOWN 108 ] ] ] - C 1-690142-0 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF | REF | - A 210BE8-5 NUT, HEX (B-320 FEED ADJ 107 ] ] ] - D 3547771 WIike DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

105 ] ] ] - B EI0212-1 FOST, RAM 35 |

] 1 - - A 99203711 PIN, CLeVIS 104 ] ] ] - B EY0BE SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

| 1 T - A 2100892 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 Rek | REF | REF [ — D 4556721 PLATE, BASE 33 |

D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
REF | REF | REF [ - A 6b-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31 |

] 1 T - B 4612641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 Rek | REF | REF [ — B 455b89-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

. 2 z - A 3-21002-0 oCR,BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 499 ] ] ] - C 4508711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 249 :

] 1 1 - A 227338 OCR, BHC (B8-32x. 38 LWIANVIL| 9 ] ] ] - C 1 -455886-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEFP | 28 |

REF | REF | REF | - A 2210029 oCR,BHC (10-32x. 7o) CAP g’/ ./ 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

REF | REF | REF | - A 2227 33-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | 9b ] ] ] - B Y0546 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |

REF | REF | REF | - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)5C ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

b B B - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) TERM H DWN 44 ] ] ] - D £-6490204-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24 :

93 ] ] ] - A Y0435 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |

] 1 T - A 1-21003-Y oCR, FHC (B-32x. 380 DEP g2 - - ] - B Q04722 STRIPPER 22 :

] | ] - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b-32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B

90 ] ] - - A 792181 SITRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY | 20 :

] 1 - - A /=21000-Y SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19 5TRIFPPER|] B8Y ] ] - - B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 :

8o 18 |

2 2 2 - A 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 44) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }

] 1 T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 |

| > 2] 21 -] A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)FR ST GUIDE | B85 15 }
y 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER &4 14 |
REF |REF |REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75) FEED ROD GO | 83 13 }
% REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-b SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0./ ] ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
§ ] 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL ol 1 l ] - B EY04BT -2 STOF, SHEAR 17 |
REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| BO ] ] ] - C 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F— :

| g 3 - | REF - - B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW = ] ] ] ] - C 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) = :
= 3 | REF | = - - B b/g5 32 [NoERT, GUARD [4s T ] 1 1 - C /—bbZlob-1 ANV L 3 |
| : 77 7 ;
:| £ [FoST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED _1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SFARE FPARTS. i E 1
E 3 A 75 ] ] ] - C 318701 -2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
| CREASE LIGHTLY. R 590603 1 SPRING, ASS1ST 74 T 1| ] s 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
& % ZAX CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030-1 SCR,SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C 1-9047471 -3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
uE APPL ICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF |REF [REF| - | A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 1 - ] c 1-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 1
. A BRI CATE DAt Y USTNG NG So MACHINE o1 REF | REF | REF - A 5905171 SPACER A ! ] ] ] - C 1 -456405-b CRIMPER, WIRE ] |

; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ) ) —3 | 2| -1 | UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM —3 | 2| -1 | UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

= = = S5 I TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT S | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYVISION) A

K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 75 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46 . QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN - |

DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :

A\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 300CTOZ[APP 3000102 w

2 PLC DEC 5o S s R Cioves | AMIR T e :

. L;c = /2 APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 3 PLCDEC 13M0Y 02 s . ‘

g FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT ANGLES + - NAME MACHINE REF |

= [Dr1sT e ADMARER CENCH MACHTNE QUALTFICATION. ARPRPLY PN 1-23419-% LOC-TITE TO THREADS. TR EaceD =675 SURF TEXTURE: Ve SCALESIDE FEDE;D DK APPLICATOR;\:;ENTI é\EDvPL :
© sls FIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEES&EEEEE?@E?EAEAX - @ NO 1 385502 T oF ] A :
TR e [ s i ; : = ; ! 5% [ CUSTOMER AND AGSEMBLY DRAWING |7 |

\




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385502-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385502-1

